
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2014- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 TO CONTRACT NO. RES12-83, 
ISSUED TO SOUTH STATE INC., BRIDGETON, NJ. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on February 28, 2012, adopted 

Resolution No. 2012-83, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO SOUTH 

STATE INC., BRIDGETON, NJ FOR THE RESURFACING OF PARK AVENUE (NE 

BOULEVARD TO MAIN ROAD).”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has requested that an amendment be made to contract 

awarded to South State Inc., Bridgeton, NJ for the Resurfacing of Park Avenue (NE Boulevard to 

Main Road) as authorized by Resolution No. 2012-83; said amendment is made necessary to 

provide for final quantities reconciliation, contract time extension, and asphalt and fuel price 

adjustments; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, this change order represents a decrease of $206,357.24 to the total contract; 

now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said change order to 

Contract No. RES12-83, issued to South State Inc., Bridgeton, NJ, decreasing the total contract 

amount by $206,357.24, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved. 

 Adopted: 

President of Council 
ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

Go Back to Agenda

237



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda




